SNN SPLIT PLUMMER BLOCKS
– 2 –
SNN SPLIT PLUMMER BLOCKS
FROM NSK
The SNN split plummer block from NSK combines quality materials and design to
maximize bearing performance. With features like serialized cap and base to prevent
mixing of components, alignment aids, two and four-bolt mounting and multiple positioning
of grease fittings, this housing replaces all others in the SN family. Additional features

– 4 –
HOUSING NO.
HOW TO ORDER
CONTACT NON-CONTACT END COVER
G-LOK SEAL V-RING SEAL TS-RING SEAL AXXX
Max. speed 5 m/s 7 m/s -
Grease Lubrication Excellent Excellent Good -
Oil Lubrication Fair Good Excellent -
Friction torque Good Good Excellent -
Temperature range -20 thru +80°C -20 thru +80°C -20 thru +120°C -20 thru +120°C
Dust Excellent Excellent Good -
Performance Large particles Good Poor Good -
Water Good Good Poor -
SEAL TYPES AND THEIR FEATURES
SNN 5 18 6 15
The SNN series comprises a number of housings which, when combined with different seal options and ball or
spherical roller bearings, provides an answer for most plummer block applications with shaft diameters ranging
from 3/4" to 5.1/2" (20mm to 140mm).
Bearing bore code
Heavy series housing
Bearing bore code
Medium series housing
Housing design code
When ordering a complete assembly, you will receive the following components (e.g. SNN22517-2.15/16G):
1 - SNN517 housing
1 - G517 double-lip seal for a 2.15/16" shaft
1 - 22217EAKE4 spherical roller bearing
1 - HA317 adapter sleeve
If the assembly is to be fixed, add the letter ‘X’ to the assembly part number, e.g. SNN22517-2.15/16GX, you
will receive 2 fixing rings SR150X12.5. You must specify the number of fixed assemblies at time of ordering.
Note: only one assembly per shaft should be fixed.
If one side of the housing will be closed, add the letter ‘Y’ to the assembly part number, e.g. SNN22517-
2.15/16GY. You will receive one end cover A517.
– 5 –
The inner rings of tapered bore spherical roller
bearings are always mounted with an interference fit.
The farther the bearing is pushed up the taper, the
greater the degree of interference and the greater the
reduction of internal radial clearance within the
bearing. It is necessary to measure this reduction as
you mount the bearing to the shaft in order to have a
properly functioning bearing. Use the following steps:
1 Do not start this procedure until you are ready to
mount the bearing. If the mounting process is
interrupted, cover the bearing and workspace to
prevent contamination.
2 Start with a clean workspace ensuring that bench
and tools are free from dirt, dust or other
contaminates.
3 Remove the bearing from its container and inner
wrap, standing the bearing upright on the bench.
Rotate the inner ring of the bearing slowly for one
revolution so that the rolling elements align
themselves with the raceways. Make sure the
inner ring is parallel with the outer ring.
4 Referring to Table 1, select as a starting point a
feeler gauge in the mid-range of the bearings’
unmounted clearance.
5 Using the top set of rollers, work the feeler gauge
between the roller and the outer raceway. The
correct gauge will create a slight resistance.
Ensure that the gauge is being worked over both
of the top rollers of each raceway for a correct
reading. Your reading should be within the values
in Table 1.
6 For a reading at the high end, use the maximum
reduction value from Table 2. For a reading at the